
The Children's Trust -School Based Health Program 

 2020-2021

Agency Contact Name Title Phone No. Contact Email Address

Florida Department of Health in 

Miami-Dade County
Ingrid Suazo, RN, MSN

Assistant Comm. Health Nursing 

Director
305-234-2186 ingrid.suazo@flhealth.gov

Miami Dade County Public School System Brenda L. Wilder
Dir. Of Comprehensive Student 

Health Services- School Operations
305-995-4111 bwilder@dadeschools.net

Miami Dade County Public School System Sally J. Alayon
Assistant Superintend, Department 

of  Mental Health Services
305-995-1020 salayon@dadeschools.net

Miami Dade County Public School System Robin J. Morrison
District Director- Department of 

Mental Health Services
305-995-1020 RMorrison@dadeschools.net

Miami Dade County Public School System Daniel R. Oré
M-DCPS School Social Work 

Programs, District Chairperson
786-451-2401 dore@dadeschools.net

City of Miami Beach Dr. Leslie Rosenfeld
Organizational Development 

Coordinator 
305-673-7000 leslie.rosenfeld@miamibeach.org

Agency Contact Name Title Phone No. Contact Email Address

Borinquen Health Care Centers of 

Miami- Dade
Guerline Anderson, BHSA

Program Coordinator School 

Health Programs
305-576-6611; 1953 ganderson@borinquenhealth.org

Citrus Health Network, Inc. Vivian Jardon, MSW
Program Administrator School 

Health Services 
305-424-3011 vivianj@citrushealth.com

Community Health of South Florida Viviose Gustave, RN, MSN
School Health Program 

Coordinator
786-272-1751 VAgustave@chisouthfl.org

Jessie Trice Community Health System, Inc. Joanne Pierre, RN, M.A, BSN
School Health Administrator/ 

Coordinator
305-609-9523 jbpierre@jtchc.org

Nicklaus Children's Hospital
Dr. Laura M. Hernandez, DNP,  

ARNP, CPN, FNP-C
Director School Health Program 786-624-3860 laura.hernandez@nicklaushealth.org

University of Miami Maria Ferraris, M.Ed, MSPM
Program Manager School Health 

Initiative & Pediatric Mobile Clinic
954-729-8152 mvf28@med.miami.edu

School Health Program Partners

School Health Providers

Program Coordinators
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Miami Lighthouse for the Blind and Visual 

Impaired / Florida Heiken Children's Vision 

Program

Danielle Dixson Program Manager 786-362-7527 ddixson@miamilighthouse.org

Agency Contact Name Title Phone No. Contact Email Address

Nova Southeastern University Dr. Ana Karina Mascarenhas
Associate Dean of Research- 

College of Dental Medicine
954-264-7373 am1975@nova.edu

Nova Southeastern University Shawn Loftis Program Manager 305-606-3258 sloftis@nova.edu

Agency Contact Name Title Phone No. Contact Email Address

Borinquen Health Care Centers of

Miami- Dade
Alejandro Zuccaro, LCSW

LCSW Supervisor - School Health 

Programs
305-576-6611; 1953 azuccaro@borinquenhealth.org

Citrus Health Network, Inc. Vivian Jardon, MSW
Program Administrator School 

Health Services 
305-424-3011 vivianj@citrushealth.com

Community Health of South Florida Kyrie Salters, LCSW Lead LCSW & Mental Health Manager786-742-1407 KSalters@chisouthfl.org

Jessie Trice Community Health System, Inc. Janet Nichols LCSW.,CAP
Director of Behavioral Health 

Services
305-725-9410 Jcnichols@jtchs.org

Nicklaus Children's Hospital Lissette Collazo, LCSW Mental Health Coordinator 305-790-1228 lissette.collazo@nicklaushealth.org

University of Miami Dr. Elizabeth Pulgaron
Assistant Professor of Clinical 

Pediatrics
305-243-3440 epulgaron@med.miami.edu

Mental Health Coordinators

Comprehensive Examination of Vision & Ocular Health

Oral Health Training & Quality Assurance
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